	Assembly of God
	Jeff Graham, Pastor
	360/273-8116-ofc
	 jeffandtiffgraham@yahoo.com

	PO BOX 537
	
	360/858 1257 -fax
	

	Oakville, WA 98568
	
	
	

	.Boys and Girls Club
	Richard Guild
	253/502-4602-ofc
	 guildr@bg-clubs.com

	Administrative Service Center
	Chief Operating Officer
	
	

	1501 Pacific Avenue, Suite 301
	
	
	

	Tacoma, WA 98402
	
	
	

	
	Carrie Prudente-Holden
	253/502-4606-ofc
	 carrieph@bg-clubs.com

	
	Director of Operations.
	253/572-8449-fax
	

	Centralia College-TIS
	Lucretia Folks, Director
	360/736-9391-ofc
	Ifolks@centralia.edu

	600 Centralia College Blvd
	
	360/330-7503-fax
	

	Centralia, WA 98531-4099
	-"
	
	

	
	Mary Myhre, Program
	360/736-9391 ext
	mmyhre@centralia.ctc.edu

	
	Coordinator
	348
	

	Centro Latino
	Kate Smith, Dir of Programs
	253/572-7717 - ofc
	ksmith@clatino.org

	1208 South 10th St
	
	253/572-7837 -fax
	

	Tacoma, WA 98405
	
	
	

	
	Sergio Hernandez, Interim Ex.
	253/572-7717 - ofc
	shernandez@clatino.org

	
	Dir.
	253/572-7837 -fax
	

	
	
	
	.

	Caring for Kids
	Diane Formoso, Director
	253/279-9777 -cell
	carekids@comcast.net

	6402 100th Street SW
	
	253/56S-4768-fax
	

	Lakewood, WA 98499
	
	
	

	College Success Foundation
	Lee Lambert
	253/861-8977-ofc
	lIambert@collegesuccessfoundation.org

	1605 NW Sammamish Road, Suite 100
	Community Engagement Officer
	425/416-2001-fax
	

	Issaquah, WA 98027
	
	
	

	Communities in Schools
	David O'Keeffe, Executive
	253/589-7849
	dokeeffe@clovepark.k12.wa.us

	Communities in Schools of Lakewood, Inc
	Director
	253/988-2008-cell
	

	6402 100th Street SW
	
	253/589-7965-fax
	

	Lakewood, WA 98499
	
	
	

	
	Patty Rusnak, Mentor Coordinator
	253/589-7966
	prusnak@clovepark.k12.wa.us

	
	
	
	

	First Baptist Church of Lakewood
	Ben Richardson
	253/582-1000-ofc
	Bricha7278@aol.com

	5400 112th S1. SW
	Special Events Director
	
	

	Lakewood, WA 98499
	
	
	

	
	-
	
	

	Habitat for Humanity
	Jill Kenly/Cassandra Jarles
	253/627-5626-ofc
	cjarles@tpc-habitat.org

	1001 North J St
	
	253/284-2805-fax
	jkenly@tpc-habitat.org

	PO Box 7124
	
	
	

	Tacoma, WA 98406
	
	
	


	Junior Achievement
	Sue Elkin
	206/808"5870-ofc
	sue@jawashington.org

	1610 Perimeter Road SW
	Regional Director
	253/229-0727 -cell
	

	Auburn, WA98001
	
	
	

	
	Christine Hoffmann, Program
	206/808"5872-ofc
	christineh@jawashington.org

	
	Coordinator
	206/8336989-fax
	

	Lakewood's Promise
	Eric Renz, Executive Director
	253/302"1698-ofc
	ijcerenz@earthlink.net  or

	6000 Main S1. SW
	
	No fax
	erenz@cityoflakewood.us

	Lakewood, WA 98499
	
	
	

	MESA
	Brenda Tisdale-Walker
	253/535-7190-ofc
	walkerbt@plu.edu

	Pacific Lutheran University
	Center Director
	253/535-7142-direct
	www.plu.edu

	Tacoma, WA 98447-0003
	
	line
	

	
	
	253/536-5076-fax
	

	
	Lara Massey, Office Manager
	253/535-7190-ofc
	

	
	June Ellis, High School/Parent
	253/535- 7198-ofc
	

	
	coordinator
	
	

	Making It Count! Monster.com
	Kathy Rieser, Operations
	513/619-5679
	kathy.rieser@monster.com

	10296 Springfield Pike, Suite 500
	Manager
	513/772-1188-ofc
	

	Cincinnati, OH 45069
	
	513/779-1791-fax
	

	"National Assoc. of Blacks in
	Wanda McRae, President
	360/277 -2401-ofc
	wpmcrae@doc1.wa.gov

	Criminal Justice
	
	360/277 -2452-fax
	

	Mission Creek Corrections Center
	
	
	

	3420 NE Sand Hill Rd
	
	
	

	Belfair, WA 98528
	
	
	

	*NW Education Loan Alliance
	Karen Deville, Executive Director
	206/461-5366-ofc
	washingtoncenter@nela.net

	NELA Center for Student Success in
	
	
	

	Seattle
	
	
	

	First Floor
	
	
	

	190 Queen Anne Avenue N
	
	
	

	Seattle, Washington 98109
	
	
	

	
	Solynn McCurdy, Manager
	877/635-2669
	solynn.mccurdy@nela.net

	
	
	206/714- 7336-cell
	

	
	
	SM
	

	
	
	206/461- 7292-fax
	

	Office of Education Ombudsman!
	Heidi Henderson-Lewis,
	866/297-2597 -ofc
	Heidi.Henderson-Lewis@gov.wa.gov

	Governor's Office
	Education Ombudsman
	360/586-0052- fax
	

	1110 Capitol Way S. Ste #304
	
	
	

	Olympia, WA 98504
	
	
	

	Pierce College
	Jon Kerr, District Chair
	253/964-6447-ofc
	JKerr@pierce.ctc.edu

	1603 39th Ave., SE
	
	253/312-951 O-ofc
	

	Puyallup, WA 98374
	
	253/840-8423, fax
	

	Pierce County Alliance
	Debra Jackman
	253/502-5435-ofc
	jackmadl@p-c-a.org

	510 Tacoma Avenue South
	Youth Services Supervisor II
	253/572-1588-fax
	

	Tacoma, WA 98402
	
	
	

	Pierce County Careers
	Jo Jacobson, Director
	253/692-4797-ofc
	jjacobson@pc3connectorg

	Connection
	
	253/692-4627-fax
	

	1551 Broadway, Suite 400
	
	
	

	Tacoma, WA 98402
	
	
	

	
	Linda Drake, Dual Credits Special
	253/692-4799-ofc
	Idrake@pc3connect.org

	
	Project Mgr.
	253/984-6003-fax
	

	Pierce County Public Works
	Bob Dieckmann
	253/798-4139-ofc
	bdieckm@co.pierce.wa.us

	9850 64th Street West
	Environmental Educator
	253/798-467 4.fax
	

	University Place, WA 98467-1078
	
	
	

	Puget Sound Energy
	Jessica Aronson, Program
	206/604-3283-ofc
	jessica.aronson@ pse.com

	P.O. Box 10868
	Manager
	425/4562706-fax
	

	Bellevue, WA 98009
	
	
	

	St. Clair's Hospital
	Laurene Ellefson, Manager
	253/512-2822-ofc
	laureneellefson@fhshealth.org

	11315 Bridgeport Way SW
	Volunteer Services/Community
	253/512-2708-fax
	

	Lakewood, WA 98499
	Health Integra.
	
	

	Sterling Silver Bank
	Theresa M. Keegan, Branch Mgr
	360/273- 7766-ofc
	Theresa.keeaan@sterlinasavings.com

	P.O. Box T
	
	360/789-0329-cell
	

	Oakville, WA 98568
	
	(60/273-6635-fax
	

	Thurston Group of WA State
	Larry Jenkins
	360/459-9357-ofc
	lajenkin@thurston.org

	6109 15th Avenue SE,
	
	360/459-2795-fax
	

	Lacey WA 98503
	
	
	

	Youth for Christ
	Daniel Livingston
	253/589-9359-ofc
	dan@tacomayfc.org

	P.O. Box 834
	Lakewood Area Director
	253/677-2167 -cell
	www.tacomafyc.org

	Tacoma, WA 9a401
	
	253/572-7727 -fax
	

	The Michael Shawn Hines
	Mr. Michael Hines, President
	360-455-8410-ofc
	Mshf96@aol.com

	Foundation
	
	Fax not provided
	

	P.O. Box 8597
	
	
	

	Lacey, WA 98509 .
	
	
	


